
INSTRUCTIONS TO STUDENTS

Students are required to be present at the place of the examination fifteen minutes before the time specified for the first
paper and ten minutes before the time specific given for each subsequent paper.

1.

Students are forbidden to take into the Examination Hall any material that can be used for malpractice at the time of
examination.

2.

The Students are requested to see the Notice Board at their place of examination regularly, for changes if any, notified
later in the programme

3.

No request for any special concession such as change in time or day fixed for the University Examination on religious or
any other ground shall be granted.

4.
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( 5 ) SOCIAL SCIENCE CENTRE, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2778 ) M.S.W. Sem-IPart / Sem.
Programme ( 13145 ) MASTER OF SOCIAL WORK (CBCS  2024)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 29595 Compulsory CC-1: SOCIAL WORK: HISTORY & 
IDEOLOGY Wednesday 08/04/2026 10:30 AM 01:00 PM

2 29596 Compulsory CC-2: SOCIOLOGY FOR SOCIAL 
WORKERS Thursday 09/04/2026 10:30 AM 01:00 PM

3 29597 Compulsory
CC-3: METHODS OF SOCIAL WORK 
PRACTICE: WORKING WITH 
INDIVIDUALS

Friday 10/04/2026 10:30 AM 01:00 PM

4 29601 Compulsory AE-1: SOCIAL WORK & SKILL 
DEVELOPMENT Saturday 11/04/2026 10:30 AM 01:00 PM

5 29598 Optional 1 ELECTIVE:PSYCHOLOGY FOR SOCIAL 
WORKERS Monday 13/04/2026 10:30 AM 01:00 PM

6 29599 Optional 1 ELECTIVE:GENDER & DEVELOPMENT Wednesday 15/04/2026 10:30 AM 01:00 PM

7 29600 Optional 1
ELECTIVE:DEVELOPMENT 
COMMUNICATION FOR SOCIAL 
WORKERS

Thursday 16/04/2026 10:30 AM 01:00 PM
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( 5 ) SOCIAL SCIENCE CENTRE, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2779 ) M.S.W. Sem-IIPart / Sem.
Programme ( 13145 ) MASTER OF SOCIAL WORK (CBCS  2024)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 29878 Compulsory CC-4: METHODS OF SOCIAL WORK 
PRACTICE: WORKING WITH GROUPS Monday 20/04/2026 10:30 AM 01:00 PM

2 29879 Compulsory
CC-5: METHODS OF SOCIAL WORK 
PRACTICE: WORK WITH COMMUNITY 
& SOCIAL ACTION

Tuesday 21/04/2026 10:30 AM 01:00 PM

3 29880 Compulsory CC-6: SOCIAL WORK RESEARCH Wednesday 22/04/2026 10:30 AM 01:00 PM

4 29881 Optional 1 ELECTIVE:INTRODUCTION TO 
CONSTITUTION & HUMAN RIGHTS Thursday 23/04/2026 10:30 AM 01:00 PM

5 29882 Optional 1 ELECTIVE:MEDIA & DEVELOPMENT Friday 24/04/2026 10:30 AM 01:00 PM

6 29883 Optional 1 ELECTIVE:SUSTAINABLE 
DEVELOPMENT Saturday 25/04/2026 10:30 AM 01:00 PM

7 29884 Compulsory SE-1: ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES & 
DISASTER MANAGEMENT Monday 27/04/2026 10:30 AM 01:00 PM

Branch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 82 - 13145

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2026
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( 5 ) SOCIAL SCIENCE CENTRE, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2780 ) M.S.W. Sem-IIIPart / Sem.
Programme ( 13145 ) MASTER OF SOCIAL WORK (CBCS  2024)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 29887 Compulsory CC-7: SOCIAL LEGISLATIONS Wednesday 08/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

2 29888 Compulsory CC-8: SOCIAL POLICY & PLANNING Thursday 09/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

3 29889 Compulsory CC-9: COMMUNITY HEALTH & HEALTH 
CARE SYSTEM Friday 10/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

4 29893 Optional 2 URCD-1: TRIBAL, RURAL & URBAN 
DEVELOPMENT Saturday 11/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

5 29896 Optional 3 HRM&LW-1: ORGANISATIONAL 
BEHAVIOUR Saturday 11/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

6 29890 Optional 1 FCD-1: CHILD DEVELOPMENT & 
WELFARE Saturday 11/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

7 29897 Optional 3 HRM&LW-2: SOCIAL SECURITY  & 
LAWS RELATED TO WAGES Monday 13/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

8 29894 Optional 2 URCD-2: PANCHAYAT RAJ SYSTEM Monday 13/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

9 29891 Optional 1 FCD-2: FAMILY DYNAMICS & WORKING 
WITH FAMILIES Monday 13/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

10 29895 Optional 2 URCD-3: COOPERATIVE PRACTICES 
FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT Wednesday 15/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

11 29898 Optional 3 HRM&LW-3: TRADE UNIONS IN INDIA & 
INDUSTRIAL SOCIOLOGY Wednesday 15/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

12 29892 Optional 1 FCD-3: WOMEN STATUS & 
EMPOWERMENT Wednesday 15/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

13 29899 Compulsory AE-2: CORPORATE SOCIAL 
RESPONSIBILITY Thursday 16/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

Branch 
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THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2026
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( 5 ) SOCIAL SCIENCE CENTRE, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2780 ) M.S.W. Sem-IIIPart / Sem.
Programme ( 13145 ) MASTER OF SOCIAL WORK (CBCS  2024)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 29887 Compulsory CC-7: SOCIAL LEGISLATIONS Wednesday 08/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

2 29888 Compulsory CC-8: SOCIAL POLICY & PLANNING Thursday 09/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

3 29889 Compulsory CC-9: COMMUNITY HEALTH & HEALTH 
CARE SYSTEM Friday 10/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

4 29893 Optional 2 URCD-1: TRIBAL, RURAL & URBAN 
DEVELOPMENT Saturday 11/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

5 29896 Optional 3 HRM&LW-1: ORGANISATIONAL 
BEHAVIOUR Saturday 11/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

6 29890 Optional 1 FCD-1: CHILD DEVELOPMENT & 
WELFARE Saturday 11/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

7 29897 Optional 3 HRM&LW-2: SOCIAL SECURITY  & 
LAWS RELATED TO WAGES Monday 13/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

8 29894 Optional 2 URCD-2: PANCHAYAT RAJ SYSTEM Monday 13/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

9 29891 Optional 1 FCD-2: FAMILY DYNAMICS & WORKING 
WITH FAMILIES Monday 13/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

10 29895 Optional 2 URCD-3: COOPERATIVE PRACTICES 
FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT Wednesday 15/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

11 29898 Optional 3 HRM&LW-3: TRADE UNIONS IN INDIA & 
INDUSTRIAL SOCIOLOGY Wednesday 15/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

12 29892 Optional 1 FCD-3: WOMEN STATUS & 
EMPOWERMENT Wednesday 15/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

13 29899 Compulsory AE-2: CORPORATE SOCIAL 
RESPONSIBILITY Thursday 16/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM
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( 5 ) SOCIAL SCIENCE CENTRE, PUNECollege / Inst.

( 2781 ) M.S.W. Sem-IVPart / Sem.
Programme ( 13145 ) MASTER OF SOCIAL WORK (CBCS  2024)

Sr. No. Subject 
Code

Subject 
Type Subject Common Day Date Time 

From Time To

1 29903 Compulsory CC-10: COUNSELLING IN SOCIAL 
WORK Monday 20/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

2 29904 Compulsory
CC-11: NON-GOVERNMENT 
ORGANIZATIONS & PROGRAMME 
MANAGEMENT

Tuesday 21/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

3 29905 Compulsory CC-12: SOCIAL WELFARE & 
ADMINISTRATION Wednesday 22/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

4 29909 Optional 2
URCD-4: COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION 
& MANAGEMENT IN COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT

Thursday 23/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

5 29912 Optional 3 HRM&LW-4: HUMAN RESOURCE 
MANAGEMENT Thursday 23/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

6 29906 Optional 1 FCD-4: FAMILY COUNSELLING Thursday 23/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

7 29913 Optional 3 HRM&LW-5: INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS & 
RELATED LAWS Friday 24/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

8 29910 Optional 2 URCD-5: URBAN PLANNING & 
GOVERNANCE Friday 24/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

9 29907 Optional 1 FCD-5: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT Friday 24/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

10 29911 Optional 2
URCD-6: PROGRAM & SERVICES FOR 
URBAN, RURAL & TRIBAL 
COMMUNITIES

Saturday 25/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

11 29914 Optional 3 HRM&LW-6: PUBLIC RELATIONS & 
CORPORATE COMMUNICATIONS Saturday 25/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

12 29908 Optional 1 FCD-6: FAMILY LIFE & POPULATION 
EDUCATION Saturday 25/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

13 29915 Compulsory SE-2:SOCIAL ENTREPRENEURSHIP Monday 27/04/2026 02:00 PM 04:30 PM

( 1914 ) FAMILY & CHILD DEVELOPMENTBranch 

CIRCULAR NO. - 82 - 13145

THEORY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE - SUMMER - 2026
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